COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - April to May 2018

Item 5 Annex 6

Ward

Project

Ward
Allocation
2018/2019

Project
Approvals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2018

Balance
Remaining

Washington
Central

We Make Culture CIC - Towards Session
Leader fees for the Pop Choir to continue to run
and to purchase marketing materials to attract
new participants — (Jointly funded with
Washington North)

£414

Total

£10,000

£414

£0

£0

£9,586

Washington
East

Bridge Street Residents Association - To
purchase equipment to continue environmental
improvements across the ward

£1,081

Fatfield Academy — Towards the refurbishment
of a classroom and purchase various items of
kitchen equipment to allow the parents and
toddlers group to use the room.

£2,155

Barmston Village Primary School -
Contribution towards the purchase and
installation of 5 CCTV cameras.

£2,000

Total

£10,000

£5,236

£0

£0

£4,764

Washington
North

St Bede’s Washington Ladies Friendship
Club — Towards a day out and meal for
members of the Club

£500

Usworth and District Family Group — Towards
a Christmas Pantomime to be held in the local
community

£500

Friends of Sulgrave —Contribution towards
room costs for the Community Lunch Club and
Chat and Craft Club.

£500




We Make Culture CIC - Towards Session £300

Leader fees for the Pop Choir Mind to continue

to run and to purchase marketing materials to

attract new participants — (Jointly funded with

Washington Central)

Total £10,000 £1,800 £0 £0 £8,200
Washington | Washington Community Food Project -
South Contribution towards the cost of various items £1,000

Total £10,000 £1,000 £0 £0 £9,000
Washington | Springwell Village Residents Association -
West To purchase a larger litter bin, gardening tools

and shrubs/plants £467

Total £10,000 £467 £0 £0 £9,533
Totals £50,000 £8,917 £0 £0 £41,083
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