COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - April to May 2018

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2018/2019	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2018	Balance Remaining
Washington Central	We Make Culture CIC - Towards Session Leader fees for the Pop Choir to continue to run and to purchase marketing materials to attract new participants – (Jointly funded with Washington North)		£414			
	Total	£10,000	£414	£0	£0	£9,586
Washington East	Bridge Street Residents Association - To purchase equipment to continue environmental improvements across the ward	,	£1,081			,
	Fatfield Academy – Towards the refurbishment of a classroom and purchase various items of kitchen equipment to allow the parents and toddlers group to use the room.		£2,155			
	Barmston Village Primary School - Contribution towards the purchase and installation of 5 CCTV cameras.		£2,000			
	Total	£10,000	£5,236	£0	£0	£4,764
Washington North	St Bede's Washington Ladies Friendship Club – Towards a day out and meal for members of the Club		£500			
	Usworth and District Family Group – Towards a Christmas Pantomime to be held in the local community		£500			
	Friends of Sulgrave –Contribution towards room costs for the Community Lunch Club and Chat and Craft Club.		£500			

	We Make Culture CIC - Towards Session Leader fees for the Pop Choir Mind to continue to run and to purchase marketing materials to attract new participants – (Jointly funded with		£300			
	Washington Central)					
	Total	£10,000	£1,800	£0	£0	£8,200
Washington	Washington Community Food Project -					
South	Contribution towards the cost of various items		£1,000			
	Total	£10,000	£1,000	£0	£0	£9,000
Washington	Springwell Village Residents Association -		·			
West	To purchase a larger litter bin, gardening tools and shrubs/plants		£467			
	Total	£10,000	£467	£0	£0	£9,533
Totals		£50,000	£8,917	£0	£0	£41,083